# 505029669 07/31/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5076420

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
PAVEL SOUSEK			06/29/2018
TOMAS SOCHA			
TOMAS SOCHA			06/29/2018
TOMAS SOCHA RECEIVING PARTY Name:		DC LIGHTING SYSTEMS, S.R.O.	06/29/2018
RECEIVING PARTY	VARRO	DC LIGHTING SYSTEMS, S.R.O.	06/29/2018
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	VARRO SUVOR		06/29/2018
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	VARRO SUVOR SENOV	ROVOVA 195	06/29/2018

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16006182

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(913)647-9057			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	913 647-9050			
Email:	patdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com			
Correspondent Name:	HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP / JOAN OPTICAN HERMAN			
Address Line 1:	10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000			
Address Line 4:	OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	51176: 7298 00027			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	511/6; /298.0002/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN OPTICAN HERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 3** source=Assignment signed 51176-US#page1.tif

source=Assignment signed 51176-US#page2.tif

source=Assignment signed 51176-US#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Pavel SOUSEK, Brozikova 1519/11, 741 01 Novy Jicin, Czech Republic; and Tomas SOCHA, Slnecna 163/4, 029 01 Namestovo, Slovak Republic, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### A LIGHT-GUIDING OPTICAL SYSTEM,

Which is the subject of U.S Patent Application No. 16/006,182 filed June 12, 2018 ("said U.S. Application"), with said U.S. Application claiming priority of Czech Republic Application No. PV 2017-338, filed June 13, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o., a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the Czech Republic, and having its principal place of business at Suvorovova 195, 742 42 Senov u Noveho Jicina, Czech Republic, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said U.S. Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Paval SOUSEK and Tomas SOCHA, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said U.S. Application;
- (b) said U.S. Application;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said U.S. Application;

PATENT REEL: 046517 FRAME: 0263 (d) any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America which may issue from said U.S. Application, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(c) any and all reissues of said Letters Patents of the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o. for its own use and behoove, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, nonmonetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Date:  $29.6.1\overline{\theta}$ 

Paval Sousék

Date: \_\_\_\_\_2 4.6.48

Tomas Socha

2

Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o. hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o.

29.6.2018

1/2 - 1 - 1/4 - UNICA By: ROEGAU Name: TODD Title:

(Docket No. 51176-US; 7298.00027)

3